
STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH 
OF JULY 2018 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 
 
  

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginn
ing of 
the 
month 

Filed 
durin
g the 
mont
h 

Resto
red 
durin
g the 
mont
h 

Dispo
sed 
durin
g the 
mont
h 

Pendi
ng at 
the 
end 
of the 
mont
h 

 

 
 
2002 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
1 

 
WP(C) 

SB 252 17 3 32 240  1  1 1 7 2 8 18 39 83 80 

DB 2    2           2  

 
2 

 

Caveat Petition 
SB 5   1 4            4 

DB                  

 
3 

 

MAC  Appeal 
SB 20 2 1 5 18       1    2 15 

DB                  

4 W.A.(Crl.) DB 1    1            1 

 
5 

 

F.A. 
SB 8    8 1      2 1  2 1 1 

DB                  

 
6 

 

C.Review  Petition 
SB 11   6 5          3 2  

DB 4    4        1   2 1 

 
7 

 
C.Orgl.Contpt.Petition 

SB 20   3 17   1   1 1  3 2 4 5 

DB 1    1            1 

 
8 

 
C.Revision Petition 

SB 3 1   4     1     1  2 

DB                  

 
9 

 
C.M.C. 

SB 11 1  1 11       2 8 1    

DB 1    1            1 

 
10 

 

Election Petition 
SB 3    3       1     2 

DB                  

 
11 

 

P.I.L. 
SB 22    22           21 1 

DB 2    2         2    

12 W.A. DB 27 5  1 31    2 3    1 3 11 11 

 
13 

 

Int.Application (Civil) 
SB 50 9  19 40         5 3 9 23 

DB 18 2  2 18         1 3 7 7 

 
14 

 

Int.Application (Crl.) 
SB 1    1            1 

DB 1    1            1 

 

 

Signature of the Deputy Registrar(Judl.) 

 



 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 
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ing of 
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g the 
mont
h 

Resto
red 
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g the 
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h 
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2009 

 
 
2010 
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2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
15 

 

Cross Objection 
SB 1    1          1   

DB                  

 
16 

 

Crl.Revision Petition 
SB 8 1   9        2    7 

DB                  

 
17 

 

Crl.Appeal 
SB 4    4           3 1 

DB 2    2           2  

 
18 

 

Crl.Petition 
SB 5   1 4     1   1   1 1 

DB                  

 
19 

 
Crl. Orgl.Contpt.Petition 

SB                  

DB 2    2        2     

 
20 

 
RA (FA) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

 
21 

 
W.P.(Crl.) 

SB 2 1   3            3 

DB                  

 
22 

 
Bail Application 

SB 2   2              

DB                  

 
23 

 

A. Bail Application 
SB 1 1   2            2 

DB                  

 
24 

 

R.F.A. 
SB 2    2          2   

DB                  

 
25 

 

R.S.A. 
SB 2    2           1 1 

DB                  
Total of SB & DB 

respectively 
SB 434 33 4 70 401 1 1 1 1 3 8 9 20 27 53 127 150 

DB 61 7  3 65    2 3   3 4 6 24 23 
 
GRAND TOTAL (SB+DB) 

 
495 

 
40 

 
4 

 
73 

 
466 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
6 

 
8 

 
9 

 
23 

 
31 

 
59 

 
151 

 
173 

N.B.: Restored Cases   (i) MAC Appeal No.9(K)2017  (ii) WP(C) No.55(K)2017,   ( iii)WP(C) No.56(K)2017,     (iv) WP(C) No.57(K)2017 

 

Sd/- 

Signature of the Deputy Registrar(Judl.) 


